	09/19/2013		
		.S. PTO	
	Form F20-15	/463216	
·J	омв №. 065 103661993 09	/09/2013 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
M	PATENTS ONLY		
13	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
9-9.	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KFS Marketing, Inc.	
0	Elgin R. Kristinik	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 6, 2013	Street Address: 601 S. Main	
	Assignment Merger	······································	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schulenburg	
	Joint Research Agreement	State: TX	
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.SZip: <u>78956</u>	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 國 No	
		document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers átt	ached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Christopher L. Makay	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address:	7. Totallee (37 CFR 1.21(f) & 3.41) 5	
	·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1634 Milam Building		
	115 East Travis Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: San Antonio	8. Payment Information	
	State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78205-1763</u>		
	Phone Number: 210-472-3535	Deposit Account Number	
	Docket Number: K-0600.04		
	Email Address: cmakay@att.net	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature:	95-1 2-12	
	Signature	<u>9 Jept. 2013</u> Date	
	Christopher L. Makay	Total number of pages including cover 3	
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1-			
Į	89/11/2013 MBLANCO 88888919 294632		
	84 FC:8021 PATENT 40.80 0		
		REEL: 031346 FRAME: 0981	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Elgin R. Kristinik, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2716 Pettit Lane, Schulenburg, TX 78956 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a TUMBLER, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, KFS Marketing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, whose business address is 601 S. Main, Schulenburg, TX 78956 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvement and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of said patents, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 031346 FRAME: 0982

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>le ll</u>day

Copion X. A livelicité

Elgin R. Kristinik

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF Fayette §

_, 2013.

of ___

RECORDED: 09/09/2013

On this <u>6</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Elgin R. Kristinik, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires:

Elyse Wogan My Commission Expires 03/2017

PATENT REEL: 031346 FRAME: 0983